iSelect

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Section 708A Cleansing Notice

30 November 2021

iSelect Limited (ASX: ISU) (iSelect) today gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (Corporations Act).

iSelect has today issued 327,474 ordinary shares (Shares) at a deemed issue price of \$0.456 cents per Share to News Corp Australia pursuant to an Affiliate Marketing Agreement as announced to the ASX on 18 December 2020. The Shares were issued following shareholder approval at iSelect's 2021 Annual General Meeting held on 19 October 2021 and will rank equally with existing Shares on issue.

As at the date of this notice, iSelect confirms that:

- (a) the Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- (b) it is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (c) as a disclosing entity under the Corporations Act, it has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to iSelect; and
 - (ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act as it applies to iSelect; and
- (d) there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised for release by the Board of iSelect Limited.

-- ENDS --

About iSelect

At iSelect, we're passionate about helping Australians with their household bills and save time, effort and money. We are Australia's go-to destination for comparison across insurance, utilities and personal finance products made available from our range of providers and our service is provided at no cost to the customer.

We compare a wide range of Australia's leading brands but unlike other comparison sites, we are not owned by an insurance company. Our trained consultants help Australians to compare, select and save. www.iselect.com.au

For more information:

Investor and analyst enquiries:

Rohan Dixon

Group Investor Relations, Strategy and Analysis

M: +61 402 094 289

E: rohan.dixon@iselect.com.au

Media enquiries:

Tim Allerton

City Public Relations M: +61 412 715 707

E: tallerton@citypublicrelations.com.au